
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0202-22

 

 

Agenda Date: 04/18/2022 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 2022022 - 2022 City Resurfacing 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2022022 - 2022 City Resurfacing, is awarded to A.W. Oakes & Sons, 

Inc., in the amount of $1,289.288.50, plus an alternate bid of $523,985.70 for a total bid of 

$1,813,274.20, it being the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the following Account Numbers: 

 

$   121,120.00   22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers 

$   433,951.50   60484 57570 Storm Sewers 

$   100,000.00   60484 57570 Replacement C&G 

$       3,969.50   45040 57515 Sidewalk Replacement 

$       9,590.00   45040 57515 Crosswalk Ramps 

$   944,643.20   45040 57500 DPW Paving-Asphalt 

$   100,000.00   22640 57500 Pavement-SSM Asp. 

$   100,000.00   60484 57570 Pavement-SWU Asp. 

$1,813,274.20   Total 


