
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0***-23

 

 

Agenda Date: 08/15/2023 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Change Order No. 2 to Contract 2022022 - City Resurfacing 

Resolved, that Change Order 2 to Contract 2022022 - City Resurfacing, A.W. Oakes & Sons, 

Inc., contractor, be approved in the deduct amount of ($69,902.31). 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding for this change order is as follows: 

 

($12,067.50) 22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers 

($33,638.70)  60484 57570 Storm Sewer 

$9,444.80  45040 57515 Sidewalk Replacement 

$5,384.50  45040 57515 Crosswalk Ramps 

($39,025.41)  45040 57500 DPW Paving - Asphalt 

($69,902.31)  Total 


