CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 2

Contract No & Name 2022022 2022 City Resurfacing
CONo 2 Funding Account (s} Original Contract $ 1,813,274 20
Previous CO''s $ 14,560.00
Contract Tctal $ 1,827,834.20
Contractor AW Dakes & Sons, Inc
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated
ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase
No. Unit Prices, Chanae in Completion Schedule. in Contract in Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
- {Removing Pavement SY 6.4 @ % 5000 3 320.00
3 |Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling SY (1540) |@] § 26018 __(400.40)
4 IRemoving Curb and Gutter LF 2989 @ % 10.00 $ 2,999 00
5 |Removing Concrete Sidewalk SY 150 5 @ 3 25.00 3 3.762.50
6 |Abandoning Inlets EA 3.0 3 700.00 $ 2.100.0C
7 __|Excavation Cocmmon CY (2000} @] § 57001 % {1,140 00)
8 |Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-inch TON {1050) (@] 8 350018 {3.675.00)
9 |Base Agaregate Dense 1 1/4-inch TON 774 @] $ 35.00 $ 2.709.0C
10 |Breaker Run TON (100) (@l % 350018 (350.00)
11 _1Conc Base HES 7-Inch SY 300) 1@ 8 61001 % {1,830 00}
12 iConc Base HES B-Inch Sy (300) i@ $ 64001 % {1.920.00)
13 _[Conc. Base HES 9-Inch SY (300 @ $ 7000138 (2,100 00)
15 _|Concrete Driveway 8-inch 8Y 07 3 84 00 $ 58 80
16 |Tack Coat GAL 8710 5 $.00 $ 7,839.0C
17 _|HMA Pavement, Binder Course. 3 LT 58-28 § TON (13782 |@1 & 79.001 % (108,880.96)
18 |HMA Pavement. Surface Course. 5 LT 58-28 S TON (276 9) {@] § 865018 (23.950.99)
19 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch Type D LF 1824 @i $ 42.00 3 7.660.80
20 [Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D LF 848 $ 48.00 $ 4.266.00
21 |Concrete Sidewatk 4-inch SF 9880 @] $ §.50 $ 9.386.0C
22_|Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch SF 87.1 @] s 10 00 § 871 00
23 |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow SF 40 @ 8 55.00 $ 220 0C
26 [Muiching SY 2211 @] $ 100 $ 22107
28 |Sign Flags Pemanent Type |l EA 50 @] % 70.00 $ 350 00
30 |Signs Type |l Reflective K SF 300 $ 21.00 3 630 0C
32 [Removing Smalt Sign Support EA {1 0) 3 15.00 | % {15.00)
34 |Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch LF 10,0460 {@] $ 400 3 40.184 0C
35 [Marking Line Epoxy 8-tnch LF 10.0 @ 8 S 00 3 90 00
36 |Marking Arrow Epoxy EA 190 @ s 200 00 $ 3.800 0C
38 [Marking Symbol Epoxy EA 190 @| 8 280.00 3 5,320 0C
39 [Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch LF 150 @ s 2000 3 300.00
40 |Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-inch LF 2930 @l s 8 00 $ 1.758 00
42 [Marking Removal Line 4-Inch LtF (3030} @ 300§ (927 00)
43 {Conduit Special, 2-Inch LF (1500) 1@| 35001 8 (5,250 00)
44 |[Concrete Bases Type 5 EA {1.0) @] $ 2200001} 8% {2.200.00)
45 |Electrical Wire Lighting. 12 AWG LF {(1080) @] $ 1508 {162 00)
48 |Electrical Wire Lighting. 8 AWG LF {150.0) | @] $ 30018 (450 00)
47 |Electrical Wire Lighting. 4 AWG LF (3000 I@| $ 5008 (1,500 00)
48 {Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2 Bolt Circle EA (1.0} @] 8 70000] 3 {700 00)
49 |Poles Type 5-Aluminum EA (10 @] s 2750008 (2.750 00)
50 !lLuminaire Arms Single Member 4 1/2 - Inch Clamp 6-FT EA (10 @'s 5000018 {500 C¢;
51 [tuminaire Utility, LED A EA (10) @ s 650.00 § 8 _ (650.00)
52 |Topsoil. Seeding. and Fertilizing 8Y 266 1 @ 8 1500 $ 3.991 05
53 [Full Depth Sawcut LF 30 $ 500 % {15 00)
56 [Adjusting Sanitary Manholes EA 60 @l s 88500 $ 5.310.0C
57 _{Reconstruct Sanitary Manholes EA (2.0) @ & 1915008 (3.830 00)
60 |Refay 15-Inch Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement LF (8.0) @] $ 95000 | $ (7.600 00)
61 |Relay 6-Inch Sanitary Lateral w/ Pavement Replacement LF (19.5) 1@]| $ 30500 8 {5.947.50)
63 |Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B EA (2.0) @] $ 19000018 (3.800 0Q)
64 |Storm Water Iniet Type A EA (10) @} $ 1725001 8% {1725 00)
65 |Repairing / Raising Catch Basins Type "A” EA 10 $ 604 00 $ 604 00
87 iStorm Water inlet Type B EA 20 @] $ 184500 3 3.620 00
68 |Reconstructing Storm Manhele EA 40 @] 8 1600 00 $ 6.400 00
69 |Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers EA 2 0) @ 3% 46000 | $ {920 00)
70 |Rebuilding Storm Manhole 60" Diameter VF (100) 1@} $ 65C00 | & {6.5C0 00)
71 _|Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-tnch. Type B Pymt Repl LF 730 @] % 16C 00 $ 11,680 00
72 |Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement LF 630 @i s 160 00 $ 10.080 0C
73 |Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement LF (16 0) 3 170001 $ (2.720.00)
74 {Duclile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch LF 300 i 3 225 00 8 6.750 3C
75 |Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch Yellow A3B81IES LF 1585 $ 400 $ 634 00




Page _2 of 2
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No & Name 2022022, 2022 City Resurfacing
CO No 2 Funding Account (s) Original Contract 3 1.813.274 20
Previous CO''s $ 14.560.00
Contract Total $ 1,827,834 20
Contractor AW Oakes & Sons, Inc
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated
ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule in Contract in Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
76 |Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch White A3BOIES LF {6065 1@l $ 4008 (2,426 00)
77 |Pavement Marking Arrows Bike Lane Tape EA (10} @i $ 35000 | 8§ {350 00)
78 |Pavement Marking Symbols Bike Lane Tape EA (10) @l s 500001 8% {500 00)
80 |Coring Holes for Parking Meter and Sign Supports in Concrete Sidewalks EA 10 @ $ 150 00 $ 150.00
81 {Removing Existing Parking Meter Supports EA 1.0 @ $ 50 00 3 50.00
A2 |Removing Curb and Guiter LF 730 @ $ 10.00 3 730.00
A3 |Removing Concrete Sidewalk SY 782 @! $ 2500 3 1,955.00
A4 |Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch TON (30.0y 1@l § 35001 % (1.050.00)
AS |Conc Base HES 7-Inch SY (22.0) 5 6100 % (1,342 00)
A7 |Tack Coat GAL 780.0 @! % 9 50 3 7.410.00
A8 |HMA Pavement. Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S TON (7219 @i § 81001 8§ (58.469.85)
A9 [HMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 S TON (1601) @ & 8900 % {14,249 79
A10 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-inch Type D LF 730 @] $ 58 00 3 4,234 00
A11 IConcrete Sidewalk 6-Inch SF (890) @] s 1600 | § (1,424 00)
A14 |Mulching sy 833 @S 300 $ 249 96
A16 |Topsoil. Seeding, and Fertilizing SY 833 @ 8 20 00 $ 1.666.40
A18 |Reconstructing Storm Water inlets Type A EA 20 @] $ 172500 $ 3.450 00
A20 |Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B EA 30 @] $ 190000 $ 5,700 00
A23 |Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch Type B Pvmt_Repl LF (390 |@| s 16000 | § {6240 00)
A24 |Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement LF 520 $ 160 00 $ 8,320 00
€02 |Rebuilding Storm Manhole 4-Foot Diameter VF 40 @ $ 1.22500 $ 4,900 00
CO2 |Storm Manhole 4-Foot Diameter VF 33 @/ % 142500 $ 4.702.50
CO2 |Removal 4-Inch Tape LF 67420 |@] % 105 $ 7.079.10
CO2 |Removal Symbols EA 190 @ s 105 00 $ 1.995 00
CO2 {Removal Arrow EA 190 @] % 105 00 5 1.995 00
CQO2 [Moving Signs Type Il EA 150 @S 85 00 $ 1,275 00
CQ2 | Traffic Control PCMS Boards LS 1.0 @ $ 871200 $ 871200
Total Decrease % {278,460 49)
Total Increase 3 208,558 18
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ (69.902 31)
Adjusted Contract Amount $ 1,757,931 .89
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged increased,
decreased by __ calen 1 amendment
to the contract and ail §
Accepted by:
: Ccniractor vaie )
Recommended by
Engineer/Deparimert Head Dale
Approved by:
Finance Diettor Dale
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No:




